ACVATIX™
Rotary actuator for ball valves KNX / PL-Link
G..B111.9E/KN
Rotary actuator 5 / 10 Nm with KNX communication for 6-port control ball valves
and ball valves
● Nominal torque:
– GDB111.9E/KN: 5 Nm
– GLB111.9E/KN: 10 Nm

Medium: 5...90 °C G..B kvs [m
3/h] DN Δpmax [kPa] Δpmax [kPa]
 VWG42.10.. G ½ B 0.25...1.95 10 200 —
VWG41.20.. G 1 B 0.25...4.25 20
3
Siemens  A6V10725318_en--_q
Smart Infrastructure  2024-07-09
2- and 3-port control ball valves PN40 GDB..9E/KN GLB..9E/KN
Internally threaded Rp Externally threaded G..B kvs [m
3/h] DN Δpmax Δps Δpmax Δps
2-port control ball valves
— — VAG61.15.. G 1 B 1...6.3
15
350 1400 — —
VAI61.15.. Rp ½" — — 0.25...10
VAI61.20.. Rp ¾" VAG61.20.. G 1¼ B 4...10 20
VAI61.25.. Rp 1" VAG61.25.. G 1½ B 6.3...16 25
VAI61.32.. Rp 1¼" VAG61.32.. G 2 B 10...25 32
— — 350
1000
VAI61.40.. Rp 1½" VAG61.40.. G 2¼ B 16...40 40 800
VAI61.50.. Rp 2" VAG61.50.. G 2¾ B 25...63 50 600
3-port control ball valves
VBI61.15.. Rp ½" VBG61.15.. G 1 B 1.6...6.3 15
350
—
—
—
VBI61.20.. Rp ¾" VBG61.20.. G 1¼ B 4...6.3 20
VBI61.25-10 Rp 1" VBG61.25-10 G 1½ B 10 25
VBI61.32-16 Rp 1¼" VBG61.32-16 G 2 B 16 32
— 350
VBI61.40-25 Rp 1½" VBG61.40-25 G 2¼ B 25 40
— — VBG61.50-40 G 2¾ B 40
50
VBI61.50.. Rp 2" — — 40...63
Cf. "Product documentation [▶ 4]" for further information.